Filed: July 21, 2023

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS, LLC,
Petitioner,
V.
DigiMedia Tech, LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01182
Patent 6,473,532

PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Case IPR2022-01182
Patent 6,473,532

Petitioner provides this updated mandatory notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R.

§ 42.8, adding Chen Zang as additional back-up counsel. All other counsel

information remains unchanged.

Lead Counsel

Backup Counsel

Trenton Ward (Reg. No. 59,157)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

271 17™ Street, N.W.

Suite 1400

Atlanta, GA 30363-6209
Telephone: 404-653-6441
Facsimile: 202-408-4400

Email: trenton.ward@finnegan.com

Roshan S. Mansinghani (Reg. No. 62,429)
Unified Patents, LLC

4445 Willard Ave., Suite 600

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Telephone: 214-945-0200

Email: roshan@unifiedpatents.com

David C. Seastrunk (Reg. No. 73,723)
Unified Patents, LLC

4445 Willard Ave., Suite 600

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Telephone: 214-945-0200

Email: david@unifiedpatents.com

Chen Zang (Reg. No. 81,568)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20001
Telephone: 202-408-4416
Facsimile: 202-408-4400
Email: chen.zang@finnegan.com

Dated: July 21, 2023 By: /Trenton A. Ward/

Trenton A. Ward, Lead Counsel
Reg No. 59,157
Counsel for Petitioner




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioner’s
Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served on July 21,
2023, via email directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:

Warren J. Thomas
wthomas@mcciplaw.com

Lawrence A. Aaronson
laaronson@mcciplaw.com

Dated: July 21, 2023 By: /Daniel E. Doku/
Daniel E. Doku
Litigation Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP



